of Association and/or transfer of Property in favor of the Association, the 

Promoters/Developers shall continue to be entitled to such unsold areas 

and to undertake marketing etc. in respect of such unsold areas as stated 

hereinabove. The Promoter shall be required to pay a sum of Rs.1500/- 

(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) per month in respect of each 

unsold premises towards the outgoings, maintenance and other charges 

by whatever name called and shall not be liable or required to bear and/or 

pay any other amount by way of contribution, outgoings, deposits,